

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.393/2017**

Parties and learned advocate for plaintiff remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.15 pm. Plaintiff failed to offer herself for recording her cross examination at **Exh.50**. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in offering herself for recording her cross examination at **Exh.50**. Kept for dismissal order on next date.

Date :04/03/2024

Sd/-  
(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.