

MHLA110009222022



Order below Exh.58 in RCS No.393/2017

Sumitra Vs. Subhash

Parties and learned advocate for defendant No.8 remained absent when called till 12.35 pm. Defendant No.8 failed to argue. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that defendant No.8 is not interested in arguing on this application. I find no reason to keep the application pending. Hence, application is disposed of as filed on record.

Date :12/11/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist.Latur.